

**G.R. Case No. 474 of 2015
(Registration No. 4741/2015)**

Present: Smt. Sremoyee Chakraborty (WB01091), ACJM, Dinhata, Cooch Behar

Order No. 27

Date: 23.06.2025

Today is fixed for ER of W/A.

The accused persons namely **Bhabendranath Barman and Jayanti Barman** surrendered by filing a petition and prays for bail on the ground stated therein.

The accused persons are taken into custody.

Ld. APP for is present.

Perused the petition. Heard both sides. Ld. APP raises objection.

Considering the material available on record and at this stage of the case, the bail prayer is allowed.

The accused persons may find bail of **Rs. 800/- (Rupees Eight Hundred) each** with one registered surety of the like amount i.d. to J/C.

Fix 29.10.2025 for ER of W/A and appearance.

Dictated & Corrected by me,

Additional Chief Judicial Magistrate
Dinhata, Cooch Behar

Additional Chief Judicial Magistrate
Dinhata, Cooch Behar

Later

Date: 23.06.2025

Bail bonds furnished by the registered surety **Keya Barman, Advocate** on behalf of the accused persons which are found fit, correct & accepted.

Recall W/As.

To date for ER of W/A and appearance.

Dictated & Corrected by me,

Additional Chief Judicial Magistrate
Dinhata, Cooch Behar

Additional Chief Judicial Magistrate
Dinhata, Cooch Behar