

G.R Case No. 474-2015 (Reg. 4741-2015)

Present : Smt. Dewyani Rai, A.C.J.M., Dinhata, Coochbehar.

order no. 31

02.06.26 :

Today is fixed for appearance.

The accused persons namely **Bhaben Barman, Parimal Barman and Dasami Barman** on C.B. are present by filing hazira.

Record is taken up for examination u/s. 251 CrPC/ framing of charge.

Perused the same.

Heard Ld. Advocate and Ld. A.P.P.

Perused the materials available on record, it appears prima-facie a case is made out u/s. 498A of IPC.

After hearing and perusal, charge is framed against the said accused persons under sections 498A of IPC.

The substance of the offence is read over and explained to the accused persons to which each of them pleaded not guilty to the same by saying “*Ami Nirdosh*” and claimed to be tried in the court of law. Charged is framed in a separate charge form which is kept with the record.

To **22.06.26** evidence of **CSW1**.

Issue summon upon witnesses accordingly.

(D/C by me)

ACJM, Dinhata

ACJM, Dinhata