

**G.R. Case No. 474 of 2015
(Registration No. 4741/2015)**

Present: Smt. Dewyani Rai (WB01175), ACJM, Dinhata, Cooch Behar

Order No. 32

Date: 22.06.2026

Today is fixed for Evidence.

All the three (3) accused persons on C/B are present.

Witness warrant has been returned after execution.

Ld. APP is present and files hazira one (1) witness.

Witness namely Ranibala Barman is examined and cross examined in full and discharged as PW-1.

Let the signature of PW-1 on written complaint be marked as Exbt. P-1.

Evidence closed on the part of the prosecution as per the verbal submission of Ld. APP.

Fix 24.06.2026 for Examination of the accused persons u/s 313 Cr.P.C. and argument.

Dictated & Corrected by me,

Additional Chief Judicial Magistrate
Dinhata, Cooch Behar

Additional Chief Judicial Magistrate
Dinhata, Cooch Behar